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Name of the Event: Awareness Rally

Organised by: Haritima :The Environmental Awareness Society

Date of the Event: 4 October

Duration/Event Timing: 12:40 P.m.

Venue of the Event: North Campus, University Of Delhi

Name of Convener: Dr. Justin Mathew

Event Description

On the occasion of World Animal Day i.e. 04/10/2023, Tuesday, Haritima The Environmental

Awareness Society of Hansraj College in collaboration with Federation of Indian Animal

Protection Organisations (FIAPO )along with Co-exsit The PFA chapter of Hansraj College

organized a Students rally across North Campus,University of Delhi from 3.00pm to

5.00pm.The Rally was organized with an aim of awaring and alerting people about the proper

disposal of single use plastic as its is harming urban animals like cows and dogs.Improper

segregation methods and disposal methods leads of consumption of plastic by Urban
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animals.There weremore than 100 participants from various colleges as well demonstrating the

growing interest and concern for these issues within the North Campus. It was heartening to

see people from about 5 to 6 different colleges who come together to support the cause.We

were also aimed for signing of mass petition to submit to respective government authority and

to organizations to extended our concern.

The impact of the rally extended beyond its immediate attendees as got around more than 150

signatures for the petition and we are aiming for 250 petitions.The World Animal Day rally at

North campus was a resounding success, fostering a sense of unity and purpose among every

individual . It not only celebrated our love for animals but also encouraged meaningful action

towards their well-being. The rally serves as a reminder that we all have a role to play in

advocating for and protecting the rights and welfare of animals, not just on this special day but

every day
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PICTURES OF EVENT
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Attach Attendance Sheet

Name Course College Contact No. Email ID

Athul Dev K Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 8111991619 athuldevprajesh@gmail.com

Abhishek Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 7015041007 abhisheks4864@gmail.com

Rhishita Bsc Physics (H) Hansraj 8882964929 dahiashishita@gmail.com

Tanuj Kaushik B com(H) Hansraj 9813134776 tanujkaushik4144@gmail.com

Daksh Jain Maths (H) Hansraj 9818528115 dakshjain2226@gmail.com

Arjit Dutta Maths (H) Hansraj 9569966318 arjitdutta100@gmail.com

Shivam Aashish History(H) Hansraj 8817051600 shivamaashish170@gmail.com

Palash Dev Mehta B com(H) Hansraj 9654454225 palashdevmehta@gmail.com

Nishant B com(H) Hansraj 9138259020 nishantrohilla0519@gmail.com

Saniya Aashmeen Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8178160335 saniyaashmeen08@gmail.com

Yasmeen
Farahath Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8985293890 farahathzoo32005@gmail.com

Nakul Ghai
Bsc computer
science(H) Hansraj 9559871038 ghainakul05@gmail.com

Vishwajit Kumar BA History (H) Hansraj 8092295167 vishwajitkumar846@gmail.com

Abhiraj Parihar Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9205288659 abhirajparihar6@gmail.com

Pranjal Shome
Bsc computer
science(H) Hansraj 8135087702 shomepranjal@gmail.com
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Shamaila Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 7317229076 shamaila1420@gmail.com

Siddharth Gautum BA Program Hansraj 9795890429 sidgautum887@gmail.com

Ananya Pragati Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9431079690 apragati0088@gmail.com

Anikul Islam History(H) Hansraj 8822301910 islamankul223@gmail.com

Vansh Bajaj History(H) Hansraj 7417770707 vanshbajaj2801@gmail.com

Amatya Hindi(H) Hansraj 8077743753 ammiraj06@gmail.com

Akshay Kumar History(H) Hansraj 9718726638 akshaydahiyjaat766@gmail.com

Subham Suman Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 9116927291 shubham_2711@yahoo.com

Charu Gulati Bsc Maths(H) Hansraj 9718146455 charugulati0206@gmail.com

Kumari Sonam Bsc Botany(H) Hansraj 7678330689 ksonam8826@gmail.com

Mohit Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9306286687 mohitpetrachor@gmail.com

Aryan Prajapati Economic (H) Hansraj 7042733474 aryanprajapati6905@gmail.com

Navya Nassa Bsc Zoology(H Hansraj 9716344528 naveyanassa10c@gmail.com

Swayam Gupta B com(H) Hansraj 7607955654 swayamgupta398@gmail.com

Nandini Kumari History(H) DCAC 8287264053 Nandinimahi008@gmail.com

Himanshi Tanda History(H) DCAC 9257125799 Himanshitanda2605@gmail.com

Dev Paliwal Economic (H) DCAC 7838185117 Palivaldev172@gmail.com

Tanisha Rawat BA Program DCAC 9910605607 tanrawat3@gmail.com

Manjusha Yadav History(H) DCAC 9827975811 manjushayadav.616@gmail.com

Sparsh gayul History(H) Hansraj 7887170474 sparshgayul199@gmail.com

Vipin B com(H) Hansraj 9582952014 vk09662002@gmail.com

Shatakshi
Srivastava Bsc Physics (H) Hansraj 7081947640

shatakshisrivastava2004@gmail.
com
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Shivam Shubham BA History (H) Hansraj 8521567167
shivamshubhamverma@gmail.c

om

Amisha Garg Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9729902907 amisha9991091851@gmail.com

Vikram Singh Philosophy(H) Hansraj 8078693393 VkrmXSingh@gmail.com

Ayushi Singh Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8474935419 KumarVipenSiwal@gmail.com

Manas Kumar B com(H) Hansraj 9835208159
Kumarmanas684321@gmail.co

m

Aishwary Shukla B com(H) Hansraj 8960662900 aishwaryshukla@gmail.com

Satyam Jain Maths (H) Hansraj 8815843838 jsatyam11@gmail.com

Pranav Vyas BA Hindi(H) Hansraj 7597330104 pvpranavvyas@gmail.com

Ritik Bsc Chemistry(H) Hansraj 7988990157 ritikchahar2302@gmail.com

Khedu Dun Hindi(H) Hansraj 9509674915 khetudun012@gmail.com

Pratyasha
Gautum Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 9718636371 pratyashagautum02@gmail.com

Laghima Singh Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8127494025 laghimasingh128@gmail.com

Ajay Kumar Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8287117389
kumaryadavanshi777@gmail.co

m

Mansi Kumar
Meena B com(Prog) Gargi 6376126039 meenamansi103@gmail.com

Anushka Kumari Bsc Botany(H) Gargi 7909072099 anushkakumari302@gmail.com

Krishna Bsc Botany(H) Hansraj 8743942821 kr493450@gmail.com

Anushree Sharma Bsc Botany(H) Hansraj 8447669789 sharmaanushree911@gmail.com

Manish Mishra B com(H) Hansraj 8318893914 mmanish21@gmail.com

Kajal B com(H) Hansraj 8076821722 kajalrgrimt@gmail.com

Achintya Maths (H) Hansraj 8595562514 achintyi155@gmail.com
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Adithya Physics(H) Hansraj 9507800695 adityakrishna125@gmail.com

Raunak Dev
Verma BA Program Hansraj 9693858586 raunakdevverma@gmail.com

Tarshit B com(H) Hansraj 9560750143 Tarshit9810886580@gmail.com

Jayant BA Program Hansraj 8824569420 shivajagarwal001@gmail.com

Abhishek
Goswami BA Program Hansraj 7451060421

g.swami.abhishek.01@gmail.co
m

Mahi Yadav BA Program Hansraj 8218301034
Mahiyadav2k193959@gmail.co

m

Nikhil Sharma BA Program Hansraj 9711133655 nichhrr_23@gmail.com

Suvom Barik Bsc LIfe Science Hansraj 8920448398 swapankrbarik1970@gmail.com

Soha Ali B com(H) Hansraj 8899454742 sohaaa8899@gmail.com

Amity Priya B com(H) Hansraj 9113311717 amitypriya830@gmail.com

Susheel Raina B com(H) Hansraj 7889334419 susheelraina04@gmail.com

Bhavesh B com(H) Hansraj 9811726860 bhuribhavesh@gmail.com

Mahesh Hindi(H) Hansraj 7568007004
maheshchaudhary0515@gmail.c

om

Anugrah Hindi(H) Hansraj 9053811850 annichalia250@gmail.com

Deepika Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9531909175 codrdeepika@gmail.com

Muskan Saroj History(H) Bharati 8318421076 muskansaroj04@gmail.com

Satyam Yadav History(H) Hansraj 8103066641 NA

Avani Rao B com(H)
Sri

Aurobindo 7426808077 RaoAvani5@gmail.com

Shreshtha B com(H)
Sri

Aurobindo 8170821980 Shreshthagarwal@gmail.com
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Masoom Ansari BA History (H) Hansraj 6201051374 masoomansari@gmail.com

Smriti Joys Bsc Zoology(H) Hansraj 9798228060 NA


